

February 11, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2331

Page 1, line 1, remove ", 29-04-02,"

Page 1, line 3, remove "; to repeal section 29-04-03.2 of the North"

Page 1, remove line 4

Page 1, line 5, remove "application"

Page 1, line 10, remove "there is no limitation of the time within which"

Page 1, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~within~~"

Page 1, line 11, after "~~seven~~" insert "ten"

Page 1, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~years after the~~"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over line 12

Page 1, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~alleged childhood sexual abuse~~"

Page 1, remove lines 18 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 4

Page 2, after line 7 insert:

"1."

Page 2, line 8, remove "If the victim was under eighteen years of age at the time the offense was committed, there"

Page 2, line 9, replace "is no limitation of the time within which a" with "Except as provided in subsection 2, a"

Page 2, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~if the victim was under eighteen years of age at the~~"

Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~time the offense was committed~~"

Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~in the proper court within~~"

Page 2, line 11, after "~~seven~~" insert "ten"

Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "years"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 12 and 13

Page 2, line 14, remove the overstrike over "authorities"

Page 2, after line 14, insert:

"2. If, based upon evidence containing deoxyribonucleic acid obtained at the time of offense, a suspect is conclusively identified by deoxyribonucleic acid testing after the time period prescribed in subsection 1 has expired, a

prosecution may be commenced within three years after the suspect is conclusively identified by the deoxyribonucleic acid testing."

Page 2, remove lines 15 through 20

Renumber accordingly